

City of Richmond

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ORI 003	D. 2018-	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:		inance			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	1/9/2	2018			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/22	2/2018			Final action:	1/22/2018	
Title:	To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of \$72,600.00 from the Medical College of Virginia Foundation; to amend the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget by creating a new special fund for the Department of Police called the Law Enforcement Intervention Focusing on Education (LIFE) Program Special Fund; and to appropriate the grant funds received to the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the Department of Police's Law Enforcement Intervention Focusing on Education (LIFE) Program Special Fund by \$72,600.00 for the purpose of providing the Law Enforcement Intervention Focusing on Education program with a full-time temporary senior services coordinator position and paying for other program costs.						
Sponsors:	Mayor Stoney						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ord. No. 2018-003						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
1/22/2018	1	City Cou	ıncil		ad	opted	Pass
1/8/2018	1	City Cou	ıncil		int	roduced and referred	

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of \$72,600.00 from the Medical College of Virginia Foundation; to amend the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget by creating a new special fund for the Department of Police called the Law Enforcement Intervention Focusing on Education (LIFE) Program Special Fund; and to appropriate the grant funds received to the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the Department of Police's Law Enforcement Intervention Focusing on Education (LIFE) Program Special Fund by \$72,600.00 for the purpose of providing the Law Enforcement Intervention Focusing on Education program with a full-time temporary senior services coordinator position and paying for other program costs.